Dr. Holly V. Powe

EDUCATION

2010 Doctorate of Musical Arts (DMA)
Major: Choral Conducting
University of Alabama
Tuscaloosa, Alabama

2001 Master of Education (MEd.)
Major: Music Education
Alabama A&M University
Normal, Alabama

1997 Bachelor of Music (BM)
Major: Vocal Performance
summa cum laude
University of Alabama
Tuscaloosa, Alabama

TECHNICAL PROFICIENCIES

Microsoft Office Suite
Word
Excel
Outlook
PowerPoint
Publisher

Blackboard

Canvas

Tegrity

LearnSmart

Banner

NeoGov

FirstClass

McGraw-Hill Connect

Prezi

Camtasia



ACADEMIC POSITIONS

2016- present ADJUNCT INSTRUCTOR

2016

2009-present

University of Alabama Huntsville
Huntsville, AL

Course: Introduction of Music Literature

ADJUNCT INSTRUCTOR
Columbia College
Columbia, Missouri at Redstone Arsenal Satellite Campus

Courses:
Music Appreciation
Music of the United States

FINE ARTS DEPARTMENT CHAIR
Calhoun Community College
Decatur, Alabama

Responsibilities
Full-Time and Part-Time Faculty Liaison

Part- Time Faculty Recruiter/Coordinator

Departmental Professional Development Facilitator

Schedule Creation/Analysis/Revision

Policy Revision/ Enforcement

Budget Analysis and Revision

Building Usage Coordinator

Curriculum Analysis and Revision

Choral Library Maintenance

Distance Learning Liaison

Distance Learning Course Creation (Music Appreciation)

Web Course Evaluation

Scholarship Coordination and Recruiting

Course Design/Redesign

Syllabus Review

Community Relations and Outreach

Student Advising

Special Event/Holiday Program Coordinator
Veterans Day Program
Gospel Fest Workshop
Gospel Fest Concert
Fine Arts Holiday Luncheon(s)
Sample-A-Day at the ACA

Committee Participation
Search Committees for Several Positions
Student Learning Outcomes Task Force
“Critical Thinking” SLO Rubric Committee
Alabama Center for the Arts Committee
SACS QEP Committee



Title Il Music Appreciation Course Redesign Committee Chair
Catalog Committee

Curriculum Review Committee

Committee on Committees

Special Events (Social) Committee

2001-present  MUSIC INSTRUCTOR/ CHORAL CONDUCTOR
Calhoun Community College
Decatur, Alabama
Music Instructor
Coordinator of Music Education and Church Music Programs
Scholarship Auditions and Recommendations

Courses

Calhoun College Chorale (Concert Choir)

Calhoun Connection (Jazz/Show Choir)

Music Theory I, I1, 11

Music Theory Lab I, II, I1I

Church Music Literature

Organization of the Church Music Program
Introduction to Choral and Instrumental Conducting
Music Appreciation (Web, Hybrid, Traditional Lecture)
Class Piano

Music Appreciation

Class Voice

Private Voice

Private Piano

2003-2005 ADJUNCT FACULTY
Alabama A&M University
Normal, Alabama

Courses

Private Voice

Private Piano

Undergraduate Vocal Pedagogy and Diction
Class Piano

Graduate VVocal Pedagogy

2002 ADJUNCT FACULTY
Faulkner University
Huntsville, Alabama

Course
Music Appreciation

2001-2002 ASSOCIATE CHOIR DIRECTOR
Trinity United Methodist Church
Huntsville, Alabama



2000-2001

1998-2009

1997-2000

1995

1994-1997

CHORAL DIRECTOR
Buckhorn High School
Madison County Schools
New Market, Alabama

Courses

Music Appreciation
Advanced Chorus
Beginning Chorus

PRIVATE VOICE AND PIANO TEACHER
Powe Studio of Voice and Piano

Athens, Alabama

Huntsville, Alabama

CHORAL DIRECTOR/MUSIC TEACHER
The Randolph School
Huntsville, Alabama

Courses

Fourth Grade Opera

Sixth Grade General Music
Ninth Grade Music Appreciation
Middle School Choir

High School Choir

SOLOIST AND SECTION LEADER
Christ Episcopal Church (summer only)
Tuscaloosa, Alabama

SOLOIST AND SECTION LEADER
Northport First United Methodist Church
Northport, Alabama



CORPORATE EXPERIENCE

2017-present

2014-2015

2012-2013

2004-2012

2002-2004

2000-2002

CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
The Stanmore Consortium, LLC

PRIVATE CONSULTANT
Karen and David Smith of Royal Funeral Home
Correspondence
Marketing
Event Planning
Estate Resolution
Office Management

CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE
Metro Realty Partners, LLC

Human Resources

Interior Design

Accounts Payable

General Management

PRIVATE CONSULTANT
The Stanmore Consortium, Inc. (TSCI)
Enterprise Vending Manager
Human Resources
Interior Design
Exterior Landscaping and Materials Consultant
Authorized Agent for Metropolitan Realty and Development
Corporate Liaison for Hospitality Group, L.L.C.

CLOTHING SALES ASSOCIATE
CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENATIVE
Parisian, Inc.
Business and Business Casual Brands Sales:
Ralph Lauren
ISDA
Garfield and Marks
Ellen Tracy
Eileen Fischer
Liz Claiborne
Back Stock Organization
Dressing Room Maintenance
Sales Floor Display Creation and Preservation
Credit Account Facilitator
Gift Wrapper
Problem Resolver

JEWELRY SALES ASSOCIATE
Service Merchandise, Inc.
Diamond- Certified Sales Person
Fine Jewelry Sales
Watch Repair
Jewelry Maintenance



ADJUDICATOR/ CLINICIAN

2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2014

2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2003
2003
2002

2002
2001

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Adjudicator, AVA District IV Solo/Ensemble Competition

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Adjudicator, Alabama Vocal Association (AVA) District V Outstanding Choral
Student (OCS) Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District | Large Group Competition

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Adjudicator, AVA District Il Large Group Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District IV Solo/Ensemble Competition

Judge, Decatur High School Scholarship Program

Adjudicator, AVA District 111 State Large Group Competition

Clinician, Decatur All-City Music Festival

Adjudicator, AVA District VV Solo/Ensemble Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District IV Solo/Ensemble Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District | Solo/Ensemble Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District | Large Group Festival

Adjudicator, AVA District V Large Group Festival

Adjudicator, AVA District | OCS Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District 111 Choral Festival

Adjudicator, AVA District | Large Group Festival

Adjudicator, AVA District | OCS Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District V OCS Competition

Adjudicator, AVA District V OCS Competition

Adjudicator, AVA State Choral Festival; Birmingham, AL

Adjudicator, AVA District V Solo/Ensemble Competition; Huntsville, AL
Adjudicator AVA District | Solo/Ensemble Competition; Florence, AL
Adjudicator, AVA District V OCS Competition; Huntsville, AL
Adjudicator, AVA District | Choral Festival; Florence, AL

Clinician, Madison County Honor Choir

Clinician, Oakwood Academy, Huntsville Alabama Music Festival
Adjudicator, Alabama Vocal Association (AVA) District | Choral Festival
Adjudicator, Alabama Vocal Association (AVA) District | Outstanding Choral
Student (OCS) Competition

Adjudicator, Junior Piano Competition, Huntsville, Alabama

Clinician, Union Hill Primitive Baptist Church Music Workshop

LEADERSHIP /SERVICE

2021
2020
2019
2014-2018

McGraw-Hill Educator Focus Group: Virtual

McGraw-Hill Educator Focus Group: Virtual

McGraw-Hill Educator Focus Group: Nashville, Tennessee

Delta Kappa Gamma Beta State Educational Excellence Committee
Delta Kappa Gamma- Kappa Chapter

Executive Board:

President (2016-2018)

First Vice President (President Elect)



2013- 2017
2015- 2016
2013- 2016
2012- 2016
2013

2011-2012

2010
2010-2012

2007-2009
2008-2018
2005-2007
2005- 2010
2003-2009
2002- 2003

Decatur Youth Symphony Advisory Board
No-Ala Magazine Executive Board
Princess Theatre Community Task Force
Decatur Youth Symphony Board Member
McGraw-Hill Educator Focus Group: Vale, Colorado
American Choral Directors Association — Alabama Chapter
Board Member at Large for North Alabama
Alabama Community College Leadership Academy (University of Alabama)
Delta Kappa Gamma -Kappa Chapter
Executive Board:
Music Chairman
Membership Committee
Corresponding Secretary
Sigma Alpha lota: Rho B Province Officer
Delta Kappa Gamma Education Honorary
National Coalition of 100 Black Women, GHC Parliamentarian
National Coalition of 100 Black Women, Greater Huntsville Chapter
SAIl National Chapter Procedures Review Committee
National Executive Board Appointed Advisor, SAI Theta Zeta Chapter

LIVE PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCES

2011
2010

2009
2007
2007
2006
2005
2003
2002
2002
2001

2001
2001

2001

2000

2000

2000

2000

1999

Guest Clinician; Decatur All-City Choral Festival

Conductor of Compositional Techniques Employed by Three Canadian Women
Composers in Contemporary Settings of the Missa Brevis for Women's
Ensemble, A Lecture Recital

Conductor of Mozart’s Solemn Vespers

Ma’am in the opera Sky Sash, So Blue

Faculty Recital with Demondrae Thurman at Miles College

Faculty Recital with Demondrae Thurman at the University of Alabama
Demondrae Thurman and Holly Powe in Concert at Calhoun Community College
Harriet in the musical Civil War (Wings Award Recipient: Best Supporting
Actress in a Singing Role)

The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert; San Francisco, CA

The Moses Hogan Singers at Calvin College.

Plaatsbewijs Van Lanschot Kerstconcert featuring Barbara Hendricks and the
Moses Hogan Singers.

The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert, Hillcrest Baptist Church; Dallas, Texas.
The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert, Oberlin Conservatory of Music;

Oberlin, Ohio.

The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert, University of Michigan;

Ann Arbor, Michigan.

The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert, Loyola University;

New Orleans, Louisiana.

Spirituals and Gospel Songs. Barbara Hendricks and the Moses Hogan Singers
in Concert; San Sebastian, Spain.

Spirituals and Gospel Songs. Barbara Hendricks and the Moses Hogan Singers
in Concert, The Rheingau Musik Festival, Lugano, Switzerland.

Spirituals and Gospel Songs. Barbara Hendricks and the Moses Hogan Singers in
Concert, Wiesbaden, Germany.

The Moses Hogan Singers in Concert, Stanford University, California.



RECORDED PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCES
Snapshots, Demondrae Thurman with guest artists. 2013.

This Little Light of Mine. The Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by Moses Hogan.
Moses George Hogan Records, 2002.

The Moses Hogan Choral Series 2002. The Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by
Moses Hogan. Moses George Hogan Records, 2002.

Lift Every Voice for Freedom. The Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by Moses Hogan.
Moses George Hogan Records, 2001.

Deep River. The Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by Moses Hogan. Moses George Hogan
Records, 2000.

Ezekiel Saw the Wheel. The Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by Moses Hogan.
Moses George Hogan Records, 2000.

In His Presence. Various Artists. GoneGod Productions, 2000.

A Home in that Rock. Moses Hogan Singers, conducted by Moses Hogan.
Moses George Hogan Records, 1999.

SELECT CONFERENCES ATTENDED

2007 American Choral Directors Association, National Conference, Miami, FL

2005 American Choral Directors Association, National Conference, Los Angeles, CA

2002  American Choral Directors Association, Southern Division Conference,
Charlotte, North Carolina

1999  American Choral Directors Association, National Convention, Chicago, Illinois

1999 Alabama Vocal Association (MENC) Conference, Tuscaloosa, Alabama

1998 Alabama Vocal Association (MENC) Conference, Auburn, Alabama

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS
American Choral Directors Association
Music Educators National Conference (Alabama Vocal Association)
Sigma Alpha lota Professional Music Fraternity
National Association of Teachers of Singing
Collegiate Music Society
Delta Kappa Gamma Society International




REFERENCES

Dr. Susan Curtis Fleming
Voice Area Coordinator
University of Alabama
(205) 348-1470
sfleming@music.ua.edu

Dr. Linda Cummins
Musicology Area Coordinator
University of Alabama

(205) 348-1465
Icummins@music.ua.edu

Dr. Horace Carney

Fine Arts Department Chair
Alabama A&M University
(256) 372-5512
hcarney@aamu.edu

Mr. William “Bubba” Godsey
Fine Arts Colleague

Calhoun Community College
(256) 306-2701
wmg@calhoun.edu

Dr. Donna Estill

Dean of Humanities and Social Sciences
Calhoun Community College

(256) 306- 2756

Dr. Kermit Carter

Dean of Student Services
Calhoun Community College
256-306-1613

Dr. Bobbi Jo Carter

Distance Learning Coordinator
Calhoun Community College
256-306-2977



